

415BD/2022-23/MMGSY

[MMGSYCE]

TOS PWD Road to Arja Mubairy.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Baisi

DIVISION

1568

Baisi

SUB-DIVISION

Ud. Jhal Ahmad.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3rd & Alc Bill

31

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -	Tos (PWD Baisi road) Asja Mobaiya under MMGSY (SC)				
Block -	Baisi				
Name of Agency -	Md Izhar Ahmad				
Ag No -	41 SBD / 2022-23				
Date of start -	23-12-2022				
Date of completion -					
Date of measurement -	As recorded below				
					06/1/23 27/11/23 JE
Record Measurement					
① Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material					
— — — G/1					
$10 \times 30.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 243.0 \text{ m}^3$					
$8 \times 30.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 194.4 \text{ m}^3$					
$10 \times 30.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 243.0 \text{ m}^3$					
$10 \times 30.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 243.0 \text{ m}^3$					
$5 \times 30.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.200 = 121.5 \text{ m}^3$					
					1044.9 m ³
					06/1/23 27/11/23 JE

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
(1/2) Plv & fixing Benchmark					
Pillar	—	—	—	—	
Sta wide TMB	Page No - (22)				
Qty	— 5 NOS				
@ Rs	— 4483.41/each —				Rs 22417.00
(2/4) Plv & fixing reference					
Pillar	—	—	—	—	
Sta wide TMB	of Page No - (22)				
Qty	— 16 NOS				
@ Rs	— 2051.68/each —				Rs 32827.00
(3/5) clearing & Grubbing					
road land	—	—	—	—	
Sta wide TMB	of Page No - (22)				
Qty	— 2.33 Hect.				
@ Rs	— 49496.70/Hect —				Rs 118297.00
(4/6) construction of Embankment					
with material	—	—	—	—	
for Lead	1000 m				
Sta wide TMB	of Page - (22)				
Qty	— 206.24 m ³				
@ Rs	— 175.11/m ³ —				Rs 36115.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/7) construction of Embankment with material					
for lead 100 m					
Other wide TMB of Page No - (22)					
Qty - 1093.99/m ³					
@ Rs - 144.62/m ³				Rs - 158213.00	
(6/8) construction of subgrade & shoulder					
Other wide TMB of Page No - (23)					
Qty - 6779.97/m ³					
@ Rs - 176.96/m ³				Rs - 1235175.00	

(7/9) construction of G.S.B					
gr-I					
Other wide TMB of Page No - (23 & 31)					
Qty - 1723.50					
1044.90					
2768.4 m ³					
@ Rs - 2708.55/m ³				Rs - 7498350.00	
(8/10) P/U laying, spreading & compacting stone Aggregates WB M gr-III					
Other wide TMB Page No - (23) & (32)					
Qty - 225.0 m ³					
840.98 m ³					
1065.98 m ³					
@ Rs - 3479.64/m ³				Rs - 3709227.00	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
($\frac{9}{14}$) Construction Un-reinforced					
Cement concrete				C.I	
Site wide TMB of Page No. (23)					
		Qty -	384.0 m ³		
@ Rs - 7401.40/m ³				Rs -	2842138.00
($\frac{10}{31}$) C/W in Excavation					
				C.I	
Site wide TMB of Page No. (24)					
		Qty -	471.18 m ³		
@ Rs - 285.17/m ³				Rs -	134366.00
($\frac{11}{32}$) P.V. Mists per leveling course					
				C.I	
Site wide TMB of Page No. (24)					
		Qty -	49.35 m ³		
@ Rs - 5762.17/m ³				Rs -	284363.00
($\frac{12}{33}$) P/V concrete for PCC/R.C.C					
for open found. M20				C.I	
Site wide TMB of Page No. (24)					
		Qty -	71.50 m ³		
@ Rs - 6403.98/m ³				Rs -	457885.00
($\frac{13}{34}$) P/V & Laying C.I. M20					
				C.I	
Site wide TMB of Page No. (24)					
		Qty -	290.30 m ³		
@ Rs - 6634.28/m ³				Rs -	1925931.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
($\frac{14}{35}$) P/V laying NP ₃ H.P					
for — — —					
Qty - 52.90 Rm					
@ Rs. 3610.80/Rm					Rs. 189567.00
($\frac{15}{37}$) p/v weep holes					
Qty - 72 NOS					
@ Rs. 122.90/No					Rs. 8849.00
($\frac{16}{38}$) P/V R.C.C Sub structure					
for Box culvert					
Qty - 42.07 m ³					
@ Rs. 7376.35/m ³					Rs. 310323.00
($\frac{17}{39}$) S/F 2 P HYSD bar					
for Sub-structure					
Qty - 6.620 MT					
@ Rs. 58254.20/MT					Rs. 385643.00
($\frac{18}{40}$) Back filling behind					
abutment & K/walk					
Qty - 78.845 m ³					
@ Rs. 737.57/m ³					Rs. 58154.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
($\frac{19}{41}$) P/V & laying filter media			G ₁		
Qty vide TMB of Page No (26)					
Qty - 40.282 m ³					
@ Rs - 2962.90/m ³				Rs -	119352.00
($\frac{20}{42}$) P/V & Laying sub-structure of Box culvert			G ₂		
Qty vide TMB of Page No (26)					
Qty - 20.955 m ³					
@ Rs - 8053.83/m ³				Rs -	168768.00
($\frac{21}{43}$) S/F & P HYSD bar in sub-structure			G ₂		
Qty vide TMB of Page No (26)					
Qty - 1.81 MT					
@ Rs - 59422.94/MT				Rs -	107556.00
($\frac{22}{44}$) const. of R.C.C Railing			G ₂		
Qty vide TMB of Page No (27)					
Qty - 18.50 m ³					
@ Rs - 6276.72/m				Rs -	116119.00
($\frac{23}{45}$) Drainage spot			G ₂		
Qty vide TMB of Page No (27)					
Qty - 8 Nos					
@ Rs - 436.58/No				Rs -	3493.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(²⁴ / ₄₆) p/v Laying wearing					
course				67	
Qty wide TMB of Page No. (27)					
			Qty -	3.608 m ³	
@ Rs -	13717.57/m ³			Rs -	49493.00
(²⁵ / ₄₈) Dismantling of P.C.C					
structure				67	
Qty wide TMB of Page No. (27)					
			Qty -	6.55 m ³	
@ Rs -	473.83/m ³			Rs -	3103.00
(²⁶ / ₅₀) Dismantling of					
stone/brick str.				67	
Qty wide TMB of Page No. (27)					
			Qty -	57.29 m ³	
@ Rs -	228.72/m ³			Rs -	13103.00
(²⁷ / ₅₁) Removing of Hume Pipe					
				67	
Qty wide TMB of Page No. (28)					
			Qty -	30.0 Rm	
@ Rs -	391.54/Rm			Rs -	11746.00
(²⁸ / ₄₉) Dismantling R.C.C					
structure				67	
Qty wide TMB of Page No. (28)					
			Qty -	40.32 m ³	
@ Rs -	1062.80/m ³			Rs -	42852.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(29) P/V & Fixing of Typical					
MMGSy board —				4	
Skew wide TMB of Prg. No. (28)					
				Qty - 02 Nos	
@ Rs - 9582.22/No —				Rs -	19164.00
				Rs -	20062589.00
Add 12% GST (+) Rs -					2407511.00
Add 1% L. cess (+) Rs -					200626.00
				Rs -	22670726.00
Less 0.05% below (-) Rs -					11335.00
				Rs -	22659391.00
Less Previous Payment (-) Rs -					16157821.00
				Rs -	6501570.00

16/12/23
JE

Continuation

